
P R E S I D E N T ' S
M E S S A G E

As we begin the 2025–2026 year, 
I’m honored and energized to serve as 
President of Ozarks AGA. This year, we will:

Advance Our Profession: Through educational
initiatives and networking opportunities we’ll strengthen
our collective expertise and amplify our impact.
Grow Our Community: Inclusion and connection are at
the heart of our mission. Let’s welcome new members,
celebrate diverse voices, and ensure everyone feels
seen and supported.
Accelerate Our Field: Whether it’s embracing new
technologies such as AI or tackling challenges with
fresh ideas let’s push boundaries and lead with purpose 

Here’s to a year of growth, achievement, and meaningful
connection!
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OZARKS CHAPTER EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

9/25/2025 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown 1 CPE

10/23/2025 Fall Seminar Greene County Election Center 4 CPE

12/4/2025 Lunch & Learn Ozarks Transportation
Organization (virtual option) 1 CPE

1/22/2026 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown 1 CPE

2/26/2026 Lunch & Learn Virtual 1 CPE

3/26/2026 Spring Seminar eFactory 8 CPE

4/23/2026 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown 1 CPE

5/28/2026 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown 1 CPE

NATIONAL EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

9/1/2025 Datathon Student competition N/A

9/24/25 - 9/25/25 Internal Control & 
Fraud Prevention Washington DC / virtual 14 CPE

10/22/2025 Uniform Guidance &
Grant Accounting Webinar 2 CPE

11/6/2025 Technology
Transformation Summit Virtual 6 CPE

2/18/26 - 2/19/26 National Leadership
Training Washington DC / virtual 14 CPE

https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/Datathon/Program-Schedule.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/Fraud/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/Fraud/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/Fraud/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Uniform-Guidance-and-Grant-Accounting-(1).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Uniform-Guidance-and-Grant-Accounting-(1).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/TTS/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/TTS/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/NLT/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/NLT/Home.aspx


We are excited to offer a special BUY ONE
GET ONE FREE discount to our two-day

grant writing workshop with the MOCIC in
Springfield, MO on August 13-14, 2025.  
This training is for grant seekers across

all disciplines. Attend this class and you'll
learn how to find the funding sources

and write winning grant proposals. 

For event details visit:
https://grantstraining.com/mo0825

C H A P T E R  L E A D E R S H I P
President - Tona Bowen
President Elect - Allen Criger
NCC Representative - Monica Robinson
Treasurer - Yan Gao
Secretary - Debi Phelps
Accountability - Melody Ownby
CGFM Certification - Leslie Forest
Communications - Carmen Todea
Community Service - Laurie Wilkerson
Early Careers - Kyle Goodin
Education Co-Chair - Cindy Stein
Education Co-Chair - Debbie Parks
Membership - Kim Swain
Webmaster - Candace Grossman

BENEFITS OF CGFM CERTIFICATION
Enhances your marketability
Increases confidence on the job
Encourages employer incentives

And many more!  For more info go to

tona.bowen@springfieldmo.gov
allen.criger@greenecountymo.gov
mrobinson@marshfieldmo.gov
yangao@missouristate.edu
dphelps@springfieldmo.gov
mownby@springfieldmo.gov
lforest@neoshomo.gov
ctodea@springfieldmo.gov
lwilkerson@nixa.com
kylegoodin@missouristate.edu
cstein@greenecountymo.gov
dparks@ozarkstransportation.org
kim.swain@us.forvismazars.com
candace.grossman@cityutilities.net

https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

https://m.facebook.com/ozarksAGA/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12883814
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/Home.aspx
https://grantwritingusa.com/active/events/sf-mo-august-2025-event.html?utm_source=host&utm_medium=email&utm_content=top&utm_campaign=sf-mo-august-2025
https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

